

Government of Nepal (GoN) Ministry of Agriculture and Livestock Development Department of Livestock Services

National Livestock Breeding Office

Lamapatan, Pokhara, Kaski

Invitation for Electronic Bid for Work

Date of publication: 2080/05/10 (2023/08/27)

1. The *National Livestock Breeding Office (NLBO)*, *Lampatan*, *Pokhara* invites electronic Tenders (NCB and SQ) from eligible bidders for the following work specified by NLBO with following information.

IFB No.	Contract ID No.	Name o Procurement	of	Estimated (NRs. without VAT & PS)	Bid Security NRs	Document Fee NRs	Bid Security Validity Period
3.1/NLBO/080- 081	3/NLBO/NC B/W/080-081	Construction o Fencing Works	of	21,36,658.55	62,500.00	3000.00	120 Days
3.2/NLBO/080- 081	4/NLBO/NC B/W/080-081	Construction o	of	29,88,862.97	87,500.00	3000.00	120 Days
3.3/NLBO/080- 081	5/NLBO/SQ/ W/080-081	Construction o Irrigation Channel	-	1,070,971.90	30,000.00	1000.00	75 Days

Purchase, Submission and Opening

Purchase of I	Bid	Submission of Bid	Opening of Bid			
		Date	Time	Date	Time	
Till 26 th September 2023	Online	On or before 26 th September 2023	Till 12:00	26 th Sept 2023	14:00	
Till 26 th September 2023	Online	On or before 26 th September 2023	Till 12:00	26 th Sept 2023	14:00	
Till 11 th September 2023	Online	On or before 11 th September 2023	Till 12:00	11 th Sept 2023	14:00	
will be held for NCB in	13:00	PM on 10th September 2023.	at NLBO	O Office		
Bid Fee	Bid Security in the form of Cash					
Bank Prithivi Chowk Br	Bank: Rastriya Banijya Bank Prithivi Chowk Branch,					
Kaski	Kaski					
1000200010000	Account No : 3020100102030000					
ode No.: 14229	(Ko.Le.Ni.Ka.Kaski)					
e no .: 312023902						
eding, Office, Pokhara, I	National Livestock Breeding, Office, Pokhara, Kaski					
: 061-505389	Contact: 061-505389					
nlbo.gov.np)	(www.nlbo.gov.np)					
	email: nlbc.pokhara@gmail.com					
	Till 26th September 2023 Till 26th September 2023 Till 11th September 2023 will be held for NCB in Bid Fee Bank Prithivi Chowk Braski 1000200010000 ode No.: 14229 eno.: 312023902 eding, Office, Pokhara, 16 1061-505389	Till 26th September 2023 Online Till 26th September 2023 Online Till 11th September 2023 Online will be held for NCB in 13:00 Bid Fee Bank Prithivi Chowk Branch, Kaski 1000200010000 ode No.: 14229 e no.: 312023902 eding, Office, Pokhara, Kaski 1: 061-505389	Till 26th September 2023 Online Till 26th September 2023 Online Till 26th September 2023 Online Till 11th September 2023 Online Will be held for NCB in 13:00 PM on 10th September 2023 Bid Fee Bid Security in the Bank Prithivi Chowk Branch, Kaski 1000200010000 Pano.: 312023902 Peding, Office, Pokhara, Kaski 1061-505389 On or before 26th September 2023 On or before 11th September 2023 Bid Security in the Bank: Rastriya Banijya Bank Kaski Kaski National Livestock Breedii Contact: 0	Till 26th September 2023 Online Till 26th September 2023 Online On or before 26th September 2023 Unline Till 26th September 2023 Online On or before 26th September 2023 Unline On or before 26th September 2023 Unline Till 12:00 Till 11th September 2023 Online On or before 11th September 2023 Unline On or before 11th September 2023 Unline Till 12:00 Will be held for NCB in 13:00 PM on 10th September 2023. at NLBO Bid Fee Bid Security in the form of Sank Prithivis Chowk Branch, Kaski 1000200010000 (Ko.Le.Ni.Ka.Kaski 1000200010000 (Ko.Le.Ni.Ka.Kaski 100023902 Peding, Office, Pokhara, Kaski National Livestock Breeding, Office Contact: 061-505389	Till 26th September 2023 Online On or before 26th September Till 26th Sept 12:00 2023 Till 26th September 2023 Online On or before 26th September 12:00 2023 Till 11th September 2023 Online On or before 11th September Till 12:00 2023 Online On or before 11th September Till 12:00 2023 Online On or before 11th September Till 12:00 2023 Will be held for NCB in 13:00 PM on 10th September 2023. at NLBO Office Bid Fee Bid Security in the form of Cash Bank: Rastriya Banijya Bank Prithivi Chowk Brack Kaski 1000200010000 Ode No.: 14229 Account No: 3020100102030000 (Ko.Le.Ni.Ka.Kaski) National Livestock Breeding, Office, Pokhara, Kaski Contact: 061-505389	

- 2. Tender Procedures shall follow Public Procurement Act (With Amendment) and Public Procurement Regulation (11th Amendment, 2076).
- 3. Bidders shall download the bidding documents and submit their bids electronically through e-procurement section of PPMO's website http://bolpatra.gov.np/egp, as specified in the Bidding data sheet for provision of E-Bidding. Bidders should deposit the equivalent fee for bidding document in the above Revenue Account within the date and time specified above. Bids submitted in hardcopy for SQ and/or NCB contract shall not be accepted.
- 4. A new firm established by any person or manager of a firm or company that is blacklisted according to PPA will be ineligible to submit bids.
- 5. For further information, please refer to the PPMO's website as prescribed above. Any amendment in the notice or bid documents will be posted in notice board of this office or PPMO's website